EVENT ROUTE

It should be noted the route is set in kilometres. m
TIMES BESIDE LOCATIONS ARE EITHER SUNRISE OR SUNSET TIMES (LOCAL)
TIMES IN BRACKETS ARE DAYLIGHT HOURS
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Week 1 (LEG 1) Melbourne to Perth 3995k
*Monday August 5" Day 1 — Melbourne Showgrounds 7:17am / Port Fairy / Mount Gambier 5:22pm — 609k (10h 5mins)
Tuesday August 6" Day 2 — Mount Gambier 7:03am/ Tailem Bend / Nuriootpa 5:37pm — 539k (10h 34mins)
Wednesday August 7" Day 3 — Tanunda 7:03am / Port Augusta / Ceduna 6:03pm — 849k (11hrs)

*Thursday August 8"  Day 4 — Ceduna 7:19am / Nullarbor Roadhouse / Eucla 5:37pm — 507k (10h 18mins)

*Friday August 9" Day 5 — Eucla 6:52am / Balladonia Roadhouse / Kalgoorlie 5:25pm — 890k (10h 33mins)

Saturday August 10" Day 6 — Kalgoorlie 6:34am / Merredin / Brock Monument 5:46pm — 601k ( 11h 12mins)

SUNDAY August 11" Day 7 — Rest Day PERTH — Special Stage Perth as part of TARGA WEST

Week 2 (LEG 2) Perth to Darwin 4384k

Monday August 12" Day 8 — Perth 6:56am / Geraldton 5:57pm — 406k ( 11hr 1min) to include Barbagallo Special Stage
Tuesday August 13" Day 9 — Geraldton 6:56am / Billabong Roadhouse / Carnarvon 6:06pm — 505k (11hr 10mins)
Wednesday August 14" Day 10 — Carnarvon 6:54am / Nanutarra Roadhouse / Karratha 5:59pm — 632k (11hr 5mins)
Thursday August 15" Day 11 — Karratha 6:36am / Chocolate Ruffle Pass / Port Hedland 5:53pm — 359k (11hr 27mins)
Friday August 16" Day 12 —Port Hedland 6:27am / Sandfire Roadhouse / Broome 5:41pm — 611k (11hr 14mins)
Saturday August 17" Day 13 — Broome 6:10am / Halls Creek / Kununurra 5:17pm - 1039k (11hr 7mins)

*Sunday August 18"  Day 14 — Kununurra 5:41am / Katherine / Darwin 6:42pm — 832k (13hr 1min)

MONDAY August 19" Day 15 — Rest Day DARWIN

TUESDAY August 20" Day 16 — Rest Day DARWIN

Week 3 (LEG 3) Darwin to Cairns 3049k

Wednesday August 21°° Day 17 — Darwin 6:58am / Katherine / Daly Waters 6:21pm — 618k (11hr 23mins)

*Thursday August 22" Day 18 — Daly Waters 6:50am / Barkley Homestead / Mount Isa 6:31pm — 1009k (11hr 30mins)
Friday August 23" Day 19 — Mount Isa Special Twilight Stage

Saturday August 24" Day 20 — Mount Isa 6:58am / Richmond / Charters Towers 6:05pm — 768k ( 11hr 7mins)
Sunday August 25" Day 21 — Charters Towers 6:30am / Ravenshoe / Cairns 6:09pm — 552k (11hr 39mins)

MONDAY August 26" DAY 22 - Rest Day CAIRNS

Week 4 (LEG 4) Cairns to Melbourne 3687k

Tuesday August 27" Day 23 — Gordonvale 6:28am / Halifax / Bowen 5:57pm — 633k ( 11hr 25mins)
Wednesday August 28" Day 24 — Bowen 6:20am / Moranbah / Springsure 5:55pm — 660k (11hr 35mins)
Thursday August 29"  Day 25 — Springsure 6:23am / St George / Lightning Ridge 5:52pm — 757k (11hr 29mins)
Friday August 30" Day 26 — Lightning Ridge 6:26am / Gulgong / Bathurst 5:42pm — 622k (11hr 16mins)
Saturday August 31°*  Day 27 — Bathurst 6:22am / Cooma / Lakes Entrance 5:45pm — 672k (11hr 22mins)
Sunday September 1**  Day 28 — Lakes Entrance 6:31am into Melbourne Showgrounds

(form up location for produced finish near Showgrounds t.b.c) — 343k

* Note variation in time zone change

Day 1 — Melbourne Victoria to Mt Gambier South Australia MINUS 30mins

Day 4 — Ceduna South Australia to Eucla West Australia border MINUS 45mins (Eucla has a variation in time to Kalgoorlie)
Day 5 — Eucla West Australia to Kalgoorlie West Australia MINUS 45mins

Day 14 — Kununurra West Australia to Darwin Northern Territory PLUS 90mins

Day 18 — Daly Waters Northern Territory to Mount Isa Queensland PLUS 30mins

Total = 15,013kIlm averaging 625kim per day.



